1 w w w. m o x a . c o m i n f o @ m o x a . c o m
Serial Expansion and Extension Solutions
Specifications
Overview
Over 800 Kbps data throughput for top performance››
921.6 Kbps maximum baudrate for super fast data transmission››
128-byte FIFO and on-chip H/W, S/W flow control››
Compatible with 3.3/5V PCI and PCI-X››

6 9
© Moxa Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated Jun. 9, 2009. Specifications subject to change without notice. Please visit our website for the most up-to-date product information.
Ordering Information
Dimensions
On-board LEDsCP-104UL
CP-104JU
Package Checklist
CP-104UL or CP-104JU board•
Low profile bracket (CP-104UL only)•
DB9-M or DB25-M cable included •
(CP-104UL only)
Document and Software CD•
Quick Installation Guide (printed)•
Warranty Card•
PIN RS-232
1 DCD
2 RxD
3 TxD
4 DTR
PIN RS-232
2 TxD
3 RxD
4 RTS
5 CTS
PIN RS-232
5 GND
6 DSR
7 RTS
8 CTS
PIN RS-232
6 DSR
7 GND
8 DCD
20 DTR
CBL-M44M9x4-50
DB44 male to DB9 male x 4
(50 cm cable)
CBL-M44M25x4-50
DB44 male to DB25 male x 4
(50 cm cable)
CBL-RJ45M9-150
8-pin RJ45 to DB9 male
(150 cm cable)
CBL-RJ45M25-150
8-pin RJ45 to DB25 male
(150-cm cable)
DB25 male
DB9 male
Available Models
CP-104UL-DB9: 4-port RS-232 low profile Universal PCI serial board, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
(includes DB9 male cable)
CP-104UL-DB25: 4-port RS-232 low profile Universal PCI serial board, 0 to 55°C operating temperature
(includes DB25 male cable)
CP-104JU: 4-port RS-232 Universal PCI serial board with RJ45 ports on the board, 0 to 55°C operating
temperature
CP-104UL-T: 4-port RS-232 low profile Universal PCI serial board, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
CP-104JU-T: 4-port RS-232 Universal PCI serial board with RJ45 ports on the board, -40 to 85°C
operating temperature
Connection Options (can be purchased separately)